RESOLUTION NO. 2003-225

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING THE PARCEL MAP FOR SUBDIVISION NO. 03-397.00 (ELK GROVE PLAZA PARCEL MAP)

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove pursuant to Government Code section 66458 hereby approves the Parcel Map submitted at the Elk Grove City Council meeting in connection with CANYON- CAHAN ELK GROVE LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, and the subdivision designated as Subdivision No. 03-397.00 (Elk Grove Plaza Parcel Map).

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 19th day of November 2003.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

AFFEST

PEGGY'É. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPRO√E/D/AS∕TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2003-225

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 19th day of November 2003 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E) Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California